
IN REPLY REFER TOr ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF 

THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

1909196 "B" 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 

SEP 12 1942 

Nebraska Historical Society, 

Lincoln, Nebraska. 

Gentlemen: 

According to our files,the local office plats of surveys for 
the townships in Nebraska are now in your custody. 

Messrs. Wiltse and Wiltse, Attorneys e.t Law,· 1623 Stone Street, 
Falls City, Nebraska, have requested information regarding certain 
described land in sec •. 24, T. 1 N., R. 16 E., sixth principal merid­ 
ian, Nebraska. Our office would appreciate your advising us what 
the local plats show relative to the triangular portion of the land 
marked in red on the enclosed tracing. 

A franked envelope, which requires no postage, is enclosed for 
your convenience in replying. 

Very truly yours, 

Chief, Patents Division. 

Enos. (2) 



No. --~- 
REPORT ON RESEARCH 

Nebraska State Historical Society 

Date of Assignment Jan. 20, 1943 Requested by R. s. Clinton, Chief, Patents 

Division, General Land Office, Washington, D. C. 

Subject __ ..::T.:;;.r..::a:..:;c..::i;:.:ng:1o1.-.;;.o.::;.f_p..;l=a.::;.t.;.;s;:......;s;.;;h....:;o;..;w....:;i;.;;ng~...;s...;ur.;;;...;.v...;.e"'-y....;.o,;;;,,f_T,;;;,,.;:..• _1::;...;N;.;.;..• ;?.., ...;R..;..•=--.:;1~6;.....;;E;;..;•c..zzc._..;;s..::ix;;:,;:,..:t.;:.;;h__..P,;:;..r....;cin~c_,.;.;.i p..,_a...;..l:;;;._ 

meridian, showing lines bouncting the various subdivisions of fractional Sec. 24 of 
the township, together with the entry numgers noted on the plat for each subdivis~on. 

Assigned to Ruths. Watson _____ ;.;;..;.__.;.;...:._...;.. .;;...;;.._.,.;.. ;.;;.._ _ 
Brief Report of Results: Success yes Partial success -------.---- --------- 
Nothing found ----- Time employed 8 hrs. Typewritten pages --------- --- 

Signed: Ruth S. Watson 
Research Assistant---- 



.JOHN WILTSE 

.JOHN H.WILTSE 

WILTSE o. WILTSE 
JA. tto:rtt.-et! n at °tlfathl 

1623 STONE STREET 

FALLS CITY, NEBRA~KA 

September 18, 1942 

Nebraska Historical Society 
State Capitol Building 
Lincoln, Nebraska 

Gentlemen: 

R. S. Clinton Chief, Patents Division of 
the United States Department of Interior, has sent 
a copy of his letter dated September 12th requesting 
that you advise them what the plats show relative 
to a certain tract of land in Section 24, Township 
1, North, Range 16, East of the 6th P.M. 

We are anxious to get the description 
of this land corrected on the original patent and 
would appreciate a copy of your letter to Mr. Clinton. 

Yours very truly, 

WIL'rSE & WIL'I1SE 

JHW LM 
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Sixth Principal M~ridian, Nebraska. 
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IN REPLY REFER TO : 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTl;RIOR 

GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

Mr. A. E. Sheldon, 
Superintendent, 

Hebraeka State Historical Society, 
State Capitol Building, 

Lincoln, Nebraska. 

My dear Mr. Sheldon: 

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of September 21, 1942 with enclosures. 

Our office appreciates the information furnished relative to lot: 6 sec. 24, 
T. 1 N., R. 16 E., 6th principal meridian, Nebraska. 

Very truly yours, 

Chief, Patents Division. 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

1909196 "B" 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

WASHINGTON D_EC 311942 
Mr. A. E. Sheldon, Superintendent, 

Nebraska State Historical Society, 
State Capitol Building, 

Lincoln, Nebraska. 

My dear Mr. Sheldon: 

Enc. · 

WASHINGTON HOV 2 3 1942 

ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF 

THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

ADDRESS ONLY THE 

COMMISSIONER OF 

THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

We find it necessary to call upon you for a tracing of the local office plat 
of survey of To 1 N., Ro 16 E., sixth principal meridian, Nebraska, which will ac­ 
curately show the lines bouhtiing the various subdivisions of fractional sec. 24 of 
the township., together with the entry numbers noted on the plat for each subdivi­ 
sion. If there is more than one plat for this township, would you kindly send us 
a tracing, showing the information requested., for each plat. 

A franked envelope re~ui.ring no postage is enclosed for the convenience 
f your reply. The office wishes to express appreciation for your courtesy. 

Very truly yours, 

~ 
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• • C1.inton 
Chief, tents Divl i n 
Ge r 1 Lam Off Ie 

Der r. Cll~ton: 

ith si1c r bot · a, 

Ii. :. Sheldon, Super··nt n ent 
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ncl. 2 


